

	Year 19/20	Year 20/21		
Fee Name	Last YR Fee	Fee	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)		· oney

# **Aquatic Centres**

### **General Access Fees**

### Single Pass – All Pools

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$18.00	\$20.00	Υ	G
Additional Child	\$3.00	\$3.00	Υ	G
Adult	\$6.50	\$7.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$4.50	\$4.50	Υ	G
Spectator	\$2.00	\$2.00	Υ	G
Concession	\$3.00	\$3.00	Υ	G

#### 10 Visit Pass – All Pools

Note: For Family Passes Children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$155.00	\$155.00	Y	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$165.00	\$165.00	Y	G
Adult	\$55.00	\$60.00	Y	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	G
Concession	\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	G

#### Premium 3 Month Pass - All Pools

Note: For Family Passes Children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$370.00	\$370.00	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$390.00	\$390.00	Υ	G
Adult	\$185.00	\$185.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$125.00	\$125.00	Υ	G
Concession	\$75.00	\$75.00	Υ	G

	Year 19/20	Year 20/21		
Fee Name	Last YR Fee	Fee	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)		· oney

#### Premium 6 Month Pass - All Pools

Note: For Family Passes Children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$670.00	\$670.00	Y	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$690.00	\$690.00	Υ	G
Adult	\$340.00	\$340.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$235.00	\$235.00	Υ	G
Concession	\$130.00	\$130.00	Υ	G

#### Premium 12 Month Pass - All Pools

Note: For Family Passes Children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	Υ	G
Adult	\$615.00	\$615.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$425.00	\$425.00	Υ	G
Concession	\$235.00	\$235.00	Υ	G

### Summer Pass – Eastern Pools Only

Note: For Family Passes Children must be living in the same dwelling as the listed adults.

Family (4 people, minimum 2 children)	\$195.00	\$195.00	Υ	G
Family (2 adults, unlimited children)	\$215.00	\$215.00	Υ	G
Adult	\$135.00	\$135.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student	\$100.00	\$100.00	Υ	G
Concession	\$70.00	\$70.00	Υ	G

	Year 19/20	Year 20/21		
Fee Name	Last YR Fee	Fee	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)		, c.i.c.y

### **Lane Hire**

Lane Hire	\$18.00	\$20.00	Υ	G
* 50% discount on lane hire fees available to eligible community hirers.				
QPRC Community Sporting Clubs Recovery Pass	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Υ	N
Accommodation Pass	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	Υ	N

### **School Exclusive Pool Hire**

Queanbeyan Pool – School Carnivals – Minimum spend of \$1,050	\$4.50	\$4.50	Υ	G
Exclusive Use – Bungendore, Braidwood or Captains Flat (minumum two hour booking)	\$0.00	\$50.00	Υ	N
Bulkhead Set Up Fee	\$150.00	\$150.00	Υ	G
Additional Staffing	\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	G
Department of Education Swimming Scheme – All Pools	\$3.75	\$3.75	Υ	N

## **Swim School**

Swimming Lessons Term Program (Single Child)	\$170.00	\$180.00	N	G
Swimming Lessons Term Program (3rd Child +)	\$155.00	\$155.00	N	G
Combination Sport (Swimming and Sport)	\$220.00	\$220.00	Υ	N
* \$150 payable to QPRC Aquatics and \$70 to QPRC Indoor Sports.				
Swimming Lessons (Bungendore, Braidwood or Captains Flat)	\$17.00	\$18.00	N	G
School Holiday Program	\$17.00	\$18.00	N	G
Schools Program (Single Student)	\$110.00	\$110.00	N	G
Private Term Program (Single Child)	\$500.00	\$500.00	N	G
Private Term Program (Shared)	\$600.00	\$600.00	N	G
Private Term Program (SNP)	\$270.00	\$270.00	N	G
Squad Training – up to two sessions per week	\$0.00	\$20.00	N	G
Squad Training – up to four sessions per week	\$0.00	\$22.50	N	G
Squad Training – up to eight sessions per week	\$0.00	\$27.50	N	G

continued on next page ...

Fee Name	Year 19/20 Last YR Fee (incl. GST)	Year 20/21 Fee (incl. GST)	GST	Pricing Policy
Swim School [continued]	\$0.00	\$12.00	N	C
Squad Training – casual	\$0.00	\$12.00	IN	G

## Aqua Fitness Program

Adult (Single Pass)	\$16.00	\$17.00	Y	G
Child, Senior and Student (Single Pass)	\$13.00	\$13.00	Υ	G
Concession (Single Pass)	\$11.00	\$11.00	Υ	G
Kids Zumba (Single Pass)	\$11.00	\$11.00	Υ	G
Adult (10 Pass)	\$155.00	\$160.00	Υ	G
Child, Senior and Student (10 Pass)	\$125.00	\$125.00	Υ	G
Concession (10 Pass)	\$105.00	\$105.00	Υ	G
Kids Zumba (10 Visit Pass)	\$95.00	\$95.00	Υ	G

## **Entertainment Programs**

Birthday Parties – 2 Hour Duration (10 children)	\$200.00	\$220.00	Y	N
Birthday Party Extra Child	\$15.00	\$15.00	Y	N
Aqua Run – Day Pass	\$5.00	\$5.00	Y	N
Aqua Run – Half Hour Duration	\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	N
Private Barbeque Hire	\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	N
Exclusive Use of Wet Play Area – 1 Hour Duration	\$200.00	\$200.00	Y	N
Octa-Boat Hire	\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	N
Bungalow Hire	\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	N
Gazebo Hire	\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	N
Movie Nights	\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	N

### **General Conditions**

			_
Lost Card	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y N

	Year 19/20	Year 20/21		
Fee Name	Last YR Fee	Fee	GST	Pricing Policy
	(incl. GST)	(incl. GST)		· oney

## **General Conditions** [continued]

Direct Debit Rejection Fee	\$7.00	\$7.00	N	Н
Refund administration fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ	Н

## Courses

Resuscitation Certificates	\$30.00	\$35.00	N	G
AUSTSWIM Full Course	\$410.00	\$410.00	N	G
Pool Lifeguard Full Course	\$275.00	\$275.00	N	G
Pool Lifeguard Update	\$135.00	\$135.00	N	G
Bronze Medallion Full Course	\$80.00	\$90.00	Υ	G
Bronze Medallion Update	\$40.00	\$45.00	Υ	G